CERTIFICATE

EN 9120:2018

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Röder Service GmbH

Central function: Flugplatz 1, 63329 Egelsbach, Germany

for the scope of certification?

Development, manufacture, maintenance and testing of military and civilian components, sale and warehousing of spare parts and maintenance of civilian aircraft.

Certification structure: Several Site

(Sites see annex)

has introduced and effectively implemented a quality management system conforming to the specified standard (EN 9120:2018, based on ISO 9001:2015 and equivalent in technical terms to AS 9120B and SJAC 9120A). This is verified in certification audit report no. A22081247. The audit was performed in accordance with EN 9104-001:2013.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: Reissue date: 891022594

2022-10-20 2024-11-30 2023-01-27

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-01-27



DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits

Annex to the certificate no. 891022594

Certificate issue date: 2022-10-20

Certificate expiry date: 2024-11-30

Reissue date: 2023-01-27

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		(Sub) Scope of certification
	Röder Service GmbH	Flugplatz 1 63329 Egelsbach Germany	Personnel-, Finance-, Administration-, Facility- IT- and Q-Management.
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		(Sub) Scope of certification
1.	Röder Component Service Center GmbH	Am Flugplatz 63329 Egelsbach Germany	Maintenance of aircraft parts, Trading of aircraft parts and components.
2.	Roeder CSC FZCO	FZS1 BH04 Jebel Ali Free Zone 17462 Dubai United Arab Emirates	Maintenance of aircraft parts, Trading of aircraft parts and components.

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-01-27

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits